501856927 03/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Kevin A O'Lenick	03/17/2012
Mr Andrew J. O'Lenick	03/17/2012
Mr Anthony J. O'Lenick	03/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SurfaTech Corporation
Street Address:	2170 Luke Edwards Rd
City:	Dacula
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12586710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)442-0210 Phone: 6784420210

Email: tolenick@mindspring.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tony O'Lenick
Address Line 1: 2170 Luke Edwards Rd
Address Line 4: Dacula, GEORGIA 30019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDING

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony J. O'Lenick

Total Attachments: 3 source=scan0001#page1.tif source=scan0002#page1.tif source=scan0003#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027882 FRAME: 0066

OP \$40.00 12586710

501856927

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 10-012 Whereas, I/We. AND/243 hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ALKOKYLATED GUERBET Zoog for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 12/586,700 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas SueFATECH COLD of DACULO GA to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2110 Luke ものいるの Dacula desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Iwo dollars (\$ 400), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this County of \$ Before me personally appeared said Anoes J. O'Lenick and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

Seal O COMMON AND

Note: Signatures of all the availars or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than points signature is required. See below.

三寸1% 4/10 引

forms are submitted.

This form of es a sample of same steed format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 10-04X O'Lenck Ir of DACULA referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in XOXYLATED GUERBET Poos for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 2 586.70 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas SucraTECH COLP of DACULG GA to "assignee" whose mailing address is 21 To LUKE EDW M desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Iwo dollars (\$ 200), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to lissue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this Before me personally appeared said / HVTHONS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

Note: Signatures of all the investors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature seed ired. See below.

forms are submitted.

This form of eas a samule of suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
et Number (Optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	AO - O (Z
Whereas, I/We, Kevin A. O'Lenick of DACUI	a GA hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in
ALKOXYLATED GUERBET POLYEST	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	78 2009
Application Number 12 586,7(0	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, SweATECH COLD of DACULG GA	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2110 Luke 50 w mus	is is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;) (
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	therefore in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be
at Docula GA	
4	Signature #
State of GEORGIA	9. 0'Lin. UC egistration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said KEVIN A. O'Lenic	L
Before me personally appeared said **EV(*** + ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
Seat No. 3 8 0	weeks and the state of the stat
Notion standards with the investors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representing a transfer on their representation on the signature is required. See below.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

This form offers a submitted.

This form offers a submitted and the submitted and th